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1991 Census Socio-Economic Profile POPULATION CHARACTERISTICS
1999 Electoral Divisions within
the City and County of Swansea. BIRTHPLACE
% of Resident Population :
For further information please contact: Wales 90.3 %
Rest of UK 7.6 %
Research and Information Team European Community 1.0 %
Performance Directorate, Rest of Europe 0.3 %
The Guildhall, Swansea, SA1 4PH. Commonwealth 0.6 %
Tel: 01792 635713. Rest of World 0.2 %
Land area: 357 Hectares (882 Acres) ETHNIC GROUP
% of Resident Population :
White 99.2 %
Black 0.2 %
POPULATION CHARACTERISTICS Indian 0.2 %
Pakistani 0.1 %
Bangladeshi 0.0 %
Total Population 9,995 Chinese 0.0 %
Asian 0.2 %
Males 4,791 Other 0.1 %
Females 5,204
In Private Households 9,946 MIGRANTS
In Institutions 49 Residents with a Different Address
One Year Before Census 612
AGE STRUCTURE Total Migrants Aged :
% of Resident Population : 1-15 125
0-4 6.1 % 16-59/64 443
5-15 12.7 % 60/65+ 44
16-17 2.7 % % of Total Moves :
18-29 17.4 % Within Ward 32.0 %
30-44 19.9 % From Outside Region 10.6 %
45-59/64 22.6 % From Outside G.B. 2.6 %
60/65-74 13.3 %
75+ 53 % LIMITING LONG TERM ILLNESS (L.L.T.L.)
All Persons with L.L.T.I. 1,701
WELSH LANGUAGE Males 831
Females 870
% of 3+ Population : % of Resident Population with L.L.TI. :
Speaks Welsh 0-15 4.0 %
Males 10.7 % 16-29 4.4 %
Females 12.0 % 30-59/64 17.1 %
Total 11.3 % 60/65+ 43.7 %
% of 3+ Population : QUALIFICATIONS
Speaks, Reads & Writes Welsh % of 18+ Population :
Males 55 % Higher Degree 0.3 %
Females 7.1 % Degree 24 %
Total 6.3 % Diploma etc. 4.7 %

Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.
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ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

HOUSEHOLD CHARACTERISTICS

ECONOMIC STATUS

Total Population Economically Active
% of Economically Active Population :
Employed - Full Time

Employed - Part Time

Self Employed

On a Government Scheme
Unemployed

Total Population Economically Inactive
% of Economically Inactive Population :
Students

Permanently Sick

Retired

Other

INDUSTRY OF EMPLOYMENT
% of 16+ Population Employed/Self Employed :
Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing
Energy, Water & Mining
Manufacturing

Construction

Distribution & Catering
Transport

Banking & Finance

Other Services

Not Stated

SOCIAL CLASS BASED UPON OCCUPATION
% of 16+ Population Employed/Self Employed :

1 Professional

1 Managerial/Technical
III(N) Skilled - Non Manual
1I(M) Skilled - Manual

w Partly Skilled

V Unskilled

Armed Forces

Not Stated

HOURS WORKED

% of 16+ Population Employed/Self Employed :
15 & under

16-30 hours

31-40 hours

41-50 hours

51+ hours

Not Stated

4,712

61.4 %
17.7 %
7.8 %
25 %
10.7 %

3,404

9.4 %
19.6 %
42.4 %
28.7 %

0.5 %
54 %
12.6 %
11.0 %
22.1 %
7.2 %
6.7 %
33.8 %
0.8 %

1.7 %
185 %
23.9 %
20.2 %
19.8 %

7.4 %

0.2 %

83 %

12.6 %
12.6 %
61.3 %
82 %
31 %
23 %

HOUSEHOLDS & HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

Total Households 3,985

% of Total Households :

Non Permanent 0.0 %

1 Person OAP Households 12.9 %

Households with Dependent Children 30.9 %

% of Households with Dependent Children :

With 3+ Dependent Children 13.0 %

With No Earners 22.0 %

Single Parent 17.0 %

HOUSEHOLD TENURE & AMENITIES

% of Households :

Owner Occupied 62.7 %

Rented From Local Authority 31.9 %

Rented From Housing Associations 2.1 %

Privately Rented 22 %

Over 1 Persons Per Room 1.6 %

Lacking Exclusive Use of Bath/Shower/WC 0.4 %

With No Car 35.0 %

With 2+ Cars 19.0 %

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

% of Households :

1 Person 233 %

2 Persons 34.5 %

3-5 Persons 40.8 %

6 + Persons 1.3 %

Average Household Size 2.5
DWELLING TYPE & OCCUPANCY

Total Dwellings 4,141

% of Dwellings :

Detached 24.0 %

Semi-Detached 36.9 %

Terraced 24.3 %

Purpose-Built Flat 14.7 %

Not Self-Contained 0.0 %

Other 0.1 %

% of Dwellings :

Vacant 3.7 %

Not Used as Main Residence 0.3 %

Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.
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